		8.14.00	
FORM PTO-1595	08-2000 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
	452653 N I S UNLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached diiginal do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ	2. Name and actress of a 2000 Name: NOTMET OY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: Ahmolantie 6	6	
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: July 4, 2000		salmi, Finland ress(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional number	B. Patent No(s).: 4,991,672		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00	
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[x] Enclosed	arged to deposit account	
One. 141 210. 100000000	8. Deposit account numb	e r:	
Our Ref.: <u>991,89409</u>	500518		
	[] Authorized to charge	additional fees to deposit account	
	(Attach duplicate copy(account and/or authoriz deposit account)	ies) of this page if paying by deposit zing additional fees to be charged to	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Joshua L. Raskin Name of Person Signing Signat	Aug	ached copy is a true copy of ust 11, 2000 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000266 4991672

01 FC:581

40.00 \$P

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0860

Docket No.: 991.89409

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, WE

ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ, the current Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") of Teltosalmi. Finland.

assigns to NORMET OY (Assignee) of Ahmolantie 6, 74510 Peltosalmi, Finland,

the following United States Patent:

U.S. Patent No.:

4,991,672

Issue Date:

February 12, 1991

Application Serial No.:

07/424.290

Filing Date:

October 25, 1989

Title of Invention:

AUTOMATIC CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE TRANSFER OF THE DRIVE POWER BETWEEN

A TRACTOR AND A TRAILER

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the aboveidentified United States Patent, and:

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 4 day of July , 2000

ORION-YHTYMÄ OYJ

Olli Huotari

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a

corporation, partnership or association)

H\991\89409\PROSECUT\ASSIGN.WPD

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0861